

Newsletter Update



Proudly serving our members since 1950

December 2017

68th Annual Meeting set for March

Mark your Calendars now for Acadian Federal Credit Union's 68th Annual Meeting and Banquet. This is your opportunity to see who your Board of Directors are, talk with members and staff, and hear about our successful year and our exciting plans. The evening will be filled with good food and great prizes. Register early to reserve your seat. Reservations can be done by phone or in person beginning in February.

When: Saturday, March 10, 2018

Where: The Scott Event Center 110 Lions Club Rd, Scott, LA 70583

Time: Doors open at 5:30 p.m. Meeting starts at 6:00 p.m.

This year we have three board members that are up for re-election: Bennett Dugas, Mitch Castille, and Randall Simon.

If you are interested in serving on Acadian Federal Credit Union's board of directors, nominations are now being accepted by the nominating committee. Please submit your letter of nomination to: **Nomination Committee P.O. Box 61327 Lafayette, LA 70596-1327**.

The letter of request should state qualifications, with a phone number where you may be contacted. Letter must be postmarked no later than January 30, 2018.

An election will need to be held if more than three people qualify to fill the three positions.

Be watching our website for updated information. Join us for an evening of fun.



Scholarship

The deadline to turn in Scholarship applications is **Tuesday** January 31, 2018, by 5:00p.m. Applications available at the credit union or on our website at <u>www.acadianfcu.org</u>. Completed applications can be turned into the office or mailed to Acadian Federal Credit Union 102 Sunbeam Lane Lafayette, LA 70506

Don't let your membership go dormant. Membership accounts are considered dormant after 365 days of no activity.



ACADIAN FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 102 Sunbeam Lane Lafayette, LA 70506

Phone: 337-233-6744 Fax: 337-233-4874 www.acadianfcu.org

Hours of Operation: Lobby: Monday – Friday 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. Drive-up Monday – Thursday 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. Friday 8:00 a.m. – 5:30 p.m.

Don't Forget for your Convenience...

Home Banking, Bill Pay, ATM machine, and Night Drop Available 24 hours a day 7 days a week





We Do Business in Accordance with he Federal Fair Housing Law and the Equal Credit Opportunity Act





As an Acadian Federal Credit Union member, you can save up to \$15 on TurboTax® — the #1 best-selling tax software. With TurboTax, you'll get your taxes done right and your biggest possible refund — plus a chance to win \$25,000! To be automatically entered to win, just try TurboTax Online for FREE (and provide your email address) by February 15th.¹ Start TurboTax today for free!



Acadian Federal Credit Union Members Get Exclusive Discounts from Love My Credit Union Rewards

Everyone loves to save, especially on products and services you use every day. That's what Love My Credit Union Rewards is all about. Members have saved nearly \$2 billion in discounts from valued partners through Love My Credit Union Rewards. You can save too with valuable discounts from these partners:

- ♥ \$100 cash reward with every new line activated with Sprint! Current customers will receive a \$50 cash reward for every line transferred into Sprint Credit Union Member Cash Rewards. Plus, get a \$50 loyalty cash reward every year for every line.*
- Save up to \$15 on **TurboTax** federal products!
- Get an exclusive smoke communicator and a \$100 gift card with a new **ADT** monitored home security system. Call 844-703-0123 to activate this special offer.
- Get trusted protection at true savings with the TruStage Auto & Home Insurance Program.
- Shop and get cash back at over 1,500 online retailers with Love to Shop

To find out more and learn about other valuable discounts, <u>www.acadianfcu.org</u> or <u>LoveMyCreditUnion.org</u>. You get all these offers and discounts just for being a member of **Acadian Federal Credit Union**.

*Activ. Fee: Up to \$30/line. Credit approval req. Sprint Credit Union Member Cash Rewards Offer: Offer Ends 12/31/2018. Avail. for eligible credit union members and member employees (angoing verification). Tax ID req. to establish business acct. Switch to Sprint and receive a \$100 cash reward for each new smartphone line activation. Reqs. port-in from an active number (wireless or landline). Existing customers receive a \$100 cash reward for each new smartphone line transferred to program. New lines req. activation at point of sale. Max 15 lines. Sprint acct must remain active and in good standing for 31 days to receive Cash Reward. Excludes MBB devices, tablets and Sprint Phone Connect, upgrades, replacements and ports made between Sprint entities or providers associated with Sprint (i.e. Virgin Mobile USA, Boost Mobile, Common Cents Mobile and Assurance). May not be combinable with other offers. \$50 Loyalty Cash Reward: Members can earn one \$50 cash reward annually when Sprint acct remains active and in good standing for 1 year. Max 15 lines. Cash Reward: Cash Reward issued by CU Solutions Group. Allow 6-8 wks for Cash Reward to be deposited to your Credit Union acct. If the Cash Reward does not appear after 8 wks, visit lovemycreditionion.org/sprintrewards. Other Terms: Offers/coverage not avail. everywhere or for all phones/networks. May not be combinable with other offers. Offer, terms, restrictions, and options subject to change and may be modified, discontinued, or terminated at any time without notice. Restrictions apply. © 2016 Sprint. All rights reserved. Sprint and the log or trademarks of Sprint. Other marks are the property of their respective owners.



NOTICE OF CHANGE ELECTRONIC FUND TRANSFERS AGREEMENT AND DISCLOSURE

The following information pertaining to debit cards is added to the Electronic Fund Transfers Agreement and Disclosure that was previously provided to you:

Card Information Updates and Authorizations. If you have authorized a merchant to bill charges to your card on a recurring basis, it is your responsibility to notify the merchant in the event your card is replaced, your card information (such as card number and expiration date) changes, or the account associated with your card is closed. However, if your card is replaced or card information changes, you authorize us, without obligation on our part, to provide the updated card information to the merchant in order to permit the merchant to bill recurring charges to the card. You authorize us to apply such recurring charges to the card until you notify us that you have revoked authorization for the charges to your card.

Your card is automatically enrolled in an information updating service. Through this service, your updated card information (such as card number and expiration date) may be shared with participating merchants to facilitate continued recurring charges. Updates are not guaranteed before your next payment to a merchant is due. You are responsible for making direct payment until recurring charges resume. To revoke your authorization allowing us to provide updated card information to a merchant, please contact us.

The terms of the Electronic Fund Transfers Agreement and Disclosure (Agreement) are revised as described above. Please keep a copy of this Notice with the Agreement. Except as set forth in this Notice, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in accordance with its terms. If there is a conflict between this Notice and the Agreement, the terms of this Notice will prevail.

IOANLINER